Common Shares, the Fund's current NAV per Common Share would be reduced by approximately $1.05 or 4.65%. Record Date Common
Shareholders will experience a decrease in the NAV of the Common Shares held by them, irrespective of whether they exercise all or any
portion of their Rights. The distribution to Common Shareholders of transferable Rights, which themselves have intrinsic value, will afford
non-participating Common Shareholders of record on the Record Date the potential of receiving cash payment upon the sale of the Rights,
receipt of which may be viewed as partial compensation for any dilution of their interests that may occur as a result of the Offer. There can be no
assurance that a market for the Rights will develop or, if such a market develops, what the price of the rights will be. See "The Offer�Dilution and
Effect of Non-Participation in the Offer." Except as described herein, Rights holders will have no right to rescind their subscriptions after receipt
of their payment for Common Shares by the subscription agent for the Offer.

2

Edgar Filing: Brookfield Global Listed Infrastructure Income Fund Inc. - Form N-2/A

10

Prospectus summary

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is the Formula Price)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.05
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 4.65%

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is 80% of the Fund's NAV)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.37
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 6.06%

(1)
Assumes full exercise of the Rights being offered, that the Expiration Date was September 6, 2013, and that all of the Common Shares are sold at the
estimated Subscription Price of $19.42 and deducts all expenses related to the issuance of Common Shares in the Offer. The Fund, not investors, pays
the sales load, which is ultimately borne by all Common Shareholders.

(2)
Item (c) was calculated by subtracting (A) the Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the completion of the Offer from
(B) the Fund's NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013). The Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the

[…]

the Common Shares are sold at the estimated Subscription Price (which includes a sales load) and after deducting all expenses related to the
issuance of the Common Shares, the Fund's current NAV per Common Share would be reduced by approximately $1.05 or 4.65%. Record Date
Common Shareholders will experience a decrease in the NAV of Common Shares held by them, irrespective of whether they exercise all or any
portion of their Rights. The distribution to Common Shareholders of transferable Rights, which themselves have intrinsic value, will afford
non-participating Common Shareholders of record on the Record Date the potential of receiving cash payment upon the sale of the Rights,
receipt of which may be viewed as partial compensation for any dilution of their interests that may occur as a result of the Offer. There can be no
assurance that a market for the Rights will develop or, if such a market develops, what the price of the rights will be. See "The Offer�Dilution and
Effect of Non-Participation in the Offer." Except as described herein, Rights holders will have no right to rescind their subscriptions after receipt
of their payment for Common Shares by the subscription agent for the Offer.

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is the Formula Price)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.05
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 4.65%

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is 80% of the Fund's NAV)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.37
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 6.06%

(1)
Assumes full exercise of the Rights being offered, that the Expiration Date was September 6, 2013, and that all of the Common Shares are sold at the
estimated Subscription Price of $19.42 and deducts all expenses related to the issuance of Common Shares in the Offer. The Fund, not investors, pays
the sales load, which is ultimately borne by all Common Shareholders.

(2)
Item (c) was calculated by subtracting (A) the Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the completion of the Offer from
(B) the Fund's NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013). The Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the

[…]

expenses related to the issuance of the Common Shares, the Fund's current NAV per Common Share would be reduced by approximately $1.05
or 4.65%. Record Date Common Shareholders will experience a decrease in the NAV of Common Shares held by them, irrespective of whether
they exercise all or any portion of their Rights. The distribution to Common Shareholders of transferable Rights, which themselves have intrinsic
value, will afford non-participating Common Shareholders of record on the Record Date the potential of receiving cash payment upon the sale of
the Rights, receipt of which may be viewed as partial compensation for any dilution of their interests that may occur as a result of the Offer.
There can be no assurance that a market for the Rights will develop or, if such a market develops, what the price of the rights will be. See "The
Offer�Dilution and Effect of Non-Participation in the Offer." Except as described herein, Rights holders will have no right to rescind their
subscriptions after receipt of their payment for Common Shares by the subscription agent for the Offer.

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is the Formula Price)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.05
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 4.65%

Example of Dilution to NAV Resulting from the Offer
(assuming the Subscription Price is 80% of the Fund's NAV)

(a) NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013) $ 22.60
(b) Total net assets (as of September 6, 2013) 175,274,090
(c) Estimated reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer ("per share dilution")(1)(2) $ 1.37
(d) Estimated percentage reduction in current NAV per Common Share resulting from the Offer(1)(3) 6.06%

(1)
Assumes full exercise of the Rights being offered, that the Expiration Date was September 6, 2013, and that all of the Common Shares are sold at the
estimated Subscription Price of $19.42 and deducts all expenses related to the issuance of Common Shares in the Offer. The Fund, not investors, pays
the sales load, which is ultimately borne by all Common Shareholders.

(2)
Item (c) was calculated by subtracting (A) the Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the completion of the Offer from
(B) the Fund's NAV per Common Share (as of September 6, 2013). The Fund's estimated NAV per Common Share immediately following the